quantitative assessment of the Company’s credit rating. In Moody’s parlance, the ratio is noted as “CFO pre-
WC to debt” but that has the same meaning as FFO/Debt.

- 17 -

reduction in annual revenue requirements, demonstrating the material impact an 1

authorized ROE has on the Company’s revenues. As shown in Table 3 below, DEF 2

estimates that reducing DEF’s requested ROE from 11.15% to 9.45% would lower 3

2025’s weighted capital cost rate (and, therefore, it is allowed return on rate base) 4

from 7.01% to 6.23%. 5

 6

In Table 4 below, DEF calculates the 2025 revenue impact of the ROE reduction 7

from 11.15% to 9.45% to be approximately ($214) million, using the same logic 8

presented in Table 6 of Witness Lawton’s testimony. This represents a material cash 9

flow impact to the Company’s requested 2025 revenues.  10

 11

Table 3: 2025 Weighted Cost Rate Impact of Implementing a 9.45% ROE

($000s)

CLASS OF CAPITAL
COMPANY

TOTAL
PER BOOKS

TAX
PRORATION

ADJUSTMENT

COMPANY
TOTAL

PER BOOKS
ADJUSTED

JURISDICTIONAL
FACTOR

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

SPECIFIC
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO RATA
ADJUSTMENT

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTED

RATIO COST RATE
WEIGHTED

COST
RATE

Common Equity 11,380,605   2,829   11,383,434   0.92147   10,489,465   (107,831)   (1,015,082)   9,366,552   45.61% 9.45% 4.31%
Long Term Debt 9,937,274   2,470   9,939,744   0.92147   9,159,152   99,446   (905,275)   8,353,323   40.68% 4.49% 1.83%
Short Term Debt (38,677)   (10)   (38,686)   0.92147   (35,648)   (8,737)   4,340   (40,045)   -0.20% 3.25% -0.01%
Customer Deposits Active 173,411   43   173,454   1.00000   173,454   -   (16,960)   156,494   0.76% 2.61% 0.02%
Customer Deposits Inactive 1,666   0   1,667   1.00000   1,667   -   (163)   1,504   0.01% 0.00% 0.00%
Investment Tax Credit 246,828   61   246,889   0.92147   227,500   -   (22,244)   205,256   1.00% 8.01% 0.08%
Deferred Income Taxes 3,216,299   (5,394)   3,210,906   0.92147   2,958,745   (197,581)   (269,978)   2,491,187   12.13% 0.00% 0.00%

Total 24,917,406   -   24,917,406   22,974,335   (214,702)   (2,225,362)   20,534,271   100.00% 6.23%

Table 4: 2025 Revenue Impact of Implementing a 9.45% ROE as opposed to the Company's requested 11.15%

Description Amount ($000)

Jurisdictional Adjusted Rate Base $ 20,534,271

Rate of Return on Rate Base Requested x 6.23%

Jurisdictional Net Operating Income Requested $ 1,279,285

Jurisdictional Adjusted Net Operating Income 996,671

Net Operating Income Deficiency (Excess) $ 282,614

Earned Rate of Return 4.85%

Net Operating Income Multiplier x 1.3433

Revenue Increase (Decrease) by Implementing a 9.45% ROE $ 379,629

Revenue Increase (Decrease) Requested (11.15% ROE) 593,446